Renesas Electronics America Inc - DF2215CUTE24V Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

11. Electrical Characteristics
12. Appendix
• Product-type codes and external dimensions
Section 2   CPU
REJ09B0140-0900  Rev. 9.00  Page 37 of 846
Sep 16, 2010
H8S/2215 Group
15 0
MSB LSB
15 0
MSB LSB
31 16
MSB
15 0
LSBEn Rn
ERn:
En:
Rn:
RnH:
RnL:
MSB:
LSB:
General register ER
General register E
General register R
General register RH
General register RL
Most significant bit
Least significant bit
Data Type Data ImageRegister Number
Word data
Word data
Rn
En
Longword data
Legend:
ERn
Figure 2.9   General Register Data Formats (2)
Section 2   CPU
REJ09B0140-0900  Rev. 9.00  Page 39 of 846
Sep 16, 2010
H8S/2215 Group
2.6 Instruction Set
The H8S/2000 CPU has 65 types of instructions. The instructions are classified by function in
table 2.1.
Table 2.1 Instruction Classification
Function Instructions Size Types
MOV B/W/L 5
POP*1, PUSH*1 W/L
LDM*5, STM*5 L
Data transfer
MOVFPE*3, MOVTPE*3 B
ADD, SUB, CMP, NEG B/W/L 19
ADDX, SUBX, DAA, DAS B
INC, DEC B/W/L
ADDS, SUBS L
MULXU, DIVXU, MULXS, DIVXS B/W
EXTU, EXTS W/L
Arithmetic
operations
TAS*4 B
Logic operations AND, OR, XOR, NOT B/W/L 4
Shift SHAL, SHAR, SHLL, SHLR, ROTL, ROTR, ROTXL,
ROTXR
B/W/L 8
Bit manipulation BSET, BCLR, BNOT, BTST, BLD, BILD, BST, BIST, BAND,
BIAND, BOR, BIOR, BXOR, BIXOR
B 14
Branch Bcc*2, JMP, BSR, JSR, RTS — 5
System control TRAPA, RTE, SLEEP, LDC, STC, ANDC, ORC, XORC,